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SPRING 2017 UMD STUDENT ENROLLMENTS

2.

2.
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COLLEGE OF BEHAVIORAL & SOCIAL SCIENCES
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UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES
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UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS: 28,112
ENROLLMENT STATUS

FULL-TIME:
PART-TIME:

91% 9%

25,670
2,442

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGECLASS STANDING

NEW VS RETURNING

GENDER

RESIDENCY

RACE/ETHNICITY

NEW:
RETURNING:

8% 92%

2,343
25,769

FEMALE:
MALE:

47% 53%

13,265
14,847

IN-STATE:
OUT-OF-STATE:

77% 23%

21,530
6,582

FRESHMEN

SOPHOMORES

JUNIORS

SENIORS

POST-BACCALAUREATES

SPECIAL UNDERGRADUATES

APPLIED AGRICULTURE

14,247WHITE:U.S.51%

BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S.13% 3,564

ASIAN:U.S.16% 4,630

AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S.<1% 26
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR
OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S.<1% 21

HISPANIC:U.S.10% 2,730

TWO OR MORE:U.S. 4% 1,193

UNKNOWN:U.S.2% 458

FOREIGN4% 1,243

3,987

1,200

2,425

4,681

5,699

567

200

450

2,798

280

2,342

24

122

3,337

GRADUATE STUDENTS: 9,318
ENROLLMENT STATUS

FULL-TIME:
PART-TIME:

75% 25%

6,991
2,327

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGESTUDENT TYPE

NEW VS RETURNING

GENDER

RESIDENCY

RACE/ETHNICITY

NEW:
RETURNING:

5% 95%

487
8,831

FEMALE:
MALE:

48% 52%

4,457
4,861

IN-STATE:
OUT-OF-STATE:

33% 67%

3,030
6,288

2,041

351

845

809

1,186

814

410

473

50

1,473

203

400

259

4

3,766WHITE:U.S.40%

BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S.8% 742

ASIAN:U.S.6% 597

AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S.<1% 15
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR
OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S.<1% 2

HISPANIC:U.S.4% 373

TWO OR MORE:U.S. 2% 191

UNKNOWN:U.S.6% 576

FOREIGN33% 3,056

DOCTORAL-PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

ADVANCED SPECIAL

GRADUATE CERTIFICATE

MASTERS

DOCTORAL-RESEARCH SCHOLAR

43% MINORITY

21% MINORITY

3,753

6,041

7,380

10,080

288

523

47

121

368

133

4,816

3,880


