SPRING 2017 UMD STUDENT ENROLLMENTS

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS: 28,112

ENROLLMENT STATUS	CLASS STANDING			ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE	
FULL-TIME: 25,670 PART-TIME: 2,442	FRESHMEN		3,753	A. JAMES CLARK SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING	3,987
	SOPHOMORES		6,041	COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESO	URCES 1,200
91% 9%	JUNIORS		7,380	COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES	2,425
NEW vs RETURNING	SENIORS		10,080	COLLEGE OF BEHAVIORAL & SOCIAL SCIENCE	s 4,681
NEW: 2,343	POST-BACCALAUREATES		288		
RETURNING: 25,769	SPECIAL UNDERGRADUATES		523	COLLEGE OF COMPUTER, MATH & NATURAL	SCIENCES 5,699
8% 92 %	APPLIED AGRICULTURE		47	COLLEGE OF EDUCATION	567
GENDER	DA	CE/ETHNICITY		COLLEGE OF INFORMATION STUDIES	200
	KAV			PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM	450
FEMALE: 13,265 MALE: 14,847		51% WHITE:U.S. 13% BLACK OR AFRICAN A	14,247 MERICAN:U.S. 3,564	ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	2,798
		16% ASIAN:U.S.	4,630	SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, & P	RESERVATION 280
47% 53%		<1% AMERICAN INDIAN OR A			
RESIDENCY		<1% NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDE	r:u.s. 21	SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH	2,342
IN-STATE: 21,530		10% HISPANIC:U.S.	2,730	SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY	24
OUT-OF-STATE: 6,582		4% TWO OR MORE:U.S.		SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS & PROVOST	122
	43% MINORITY	2% UNKNOWN:U.S.	458	UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES	3,337
77% 23%		476 FOREIGN	1,243		

GRADUATE STUDENTS: 9,318

MARYLAND

ENROLLMENT STATUS	STUDENT TYPE		
FULL-TIME: 6,991 PART-TIME: 2,327	MASTERS 4,810		
75% 25%	DOCTORAL-RESEARCH SCHOLAR 3,880	(
NEW vs RETURNING	DOCTORAL-PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE 121		
NEW: 487 Returning: 8,831	ADVANCED SPECIAL 368	¢	
5% 9 5%	GRADUATE CERTIFICATE 133	(
GENDER	RACE/ETHNICITY	(
FEMALE: 4,457 MALE: 4,861 48% 52%	40% WHITE:U.S. 3,766 3% BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S. 742 6% ASIAN:U.S. 597 1% AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S. 15	F	
RESIDENCY	<1% NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR <1% OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S. 2	9	
IN-STATE: 3,030 OUT-OF-STATE: 6,288	4% HISPANIC:U.S. 373 2% TWO OR MORE:U.S. 191 6% UNKNOWN:U.S. 576 31% FOREIGN 3,056	S	

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE

A. JAMES CLARK SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING	2,041		
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES			
COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES			
COLLEGE OF BEHAVIORAL & SOCIAL SCIENCES			
COLLEGE OF COMPUTER, MATH & NATURAL SCIENCES			
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION	814		
COLLEGE OF INFORMATION STUDIES	410		
GRADUATE SCHOOL			
PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM			
ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	1,473		
SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, & PRESERVATION			
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH			
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY	259		
SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS & PROVOST			

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research, Planning & Assessment on April 2017